Artist CV

Hyang Mi Lee

(1948-2007)

Born in 1948, Daegu, Korea

1986

1971

M.F.A Graduated from The art school of Hartford, US

B.A. in Painting, Hongik University, Seoul, Korea

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2024

2008

1989

1988

1987

1986

1982

1981

Hyangmi Lee Retrospective, ARTRECIPE, Seoul
Daegu Arts Center, Daegu, Korea

FALLSVIEW Gallery, Newyork, US

Hilton Gallery, Seoul, Korea

Gallery Korea, Newyork, US

Joseloff Gallery, Hartford, US

Kwanhoon Gallery, Seoul, Korea

Maki Gallery, Tokyo, Japan

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2023

2019

2018

2014

2009

2004

1986

1985

1984

Only the Young:Experimental Art in Korea, 1960s-1970s, MMCA, Seoul

Daegu Art Fair Special exhibition, Exco, Korea.

Renegades in Resistance and Challenge, Daegu Art Museum, Daegu, Korea

Daegu Contemporary Art_Memory of the 1970s, Daegu Art Factory, Dargu, Korea.

Color Inspiration, Kyungpook University Art Museum, Daegu, Korea.

Review Daegu Contemporary Art, Daegu Art Center, Daegu, Korea.

New York's current KOREAN ART, Gallery Korea, Newyork, US.

Inaugural Exhibition “Korean 100 Artists, Press center Gallery, Seoul, Korea.

Exchange Exhibition of Print and Drawing Between Seoul and LA, Korean Cultural Center,

Los Angeles, US.



1983

1982

1981

1980

1979

1978

1977

1976

1975

1974

1973

Korea-Japan Contemporary Art Exhibition, Tokyo, Japan.
The 1st Seoul Mail Art, Fine Art Center, Seoul, Korea.

“Prints and Drawing of Contemporary Artists”, Kwanhoon Gallery & Myeongdong Gallery & Goryeo
Gallery & Songwon Gallery, Seoul, Korea.

Twenty Contemporary Female Artists, Kwanhoon Gallery, Seoul, Korea.

Korean Drawing Now, brooklyn museum, Newyork, US.

“Drawing ‘81”7, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art - Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea.
Inaugural Exhibition “Invited Exhibition of 40 Contemporary Artists”, Y.M.C.A Gallery, Daegu, Korea.
Invited Exhibition of Korean Contemporary Artists, Dong-bang Art Center, Busan, Korea.

Inaugural Exhibition “Korean Arts: Methods of Today”, Korean Culture and Arts Foundation Art Center,
Seoul, Korea.

The 14th Asia Contemporary Art Festival, Tokyo, Japan.
The 2nd Busan Contemporary Art Festival, Busan Civic Center, Busan, Korea.

"Korea: The Trend for the Past 20 Years of Contemporary Arts”, National Museum of Modern and
Contemporary Art - Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea.

The 3rd Daegu Contemporary Art Festival, Daegu City Public Gallery, Daegu, Korea.
The 2nd Daegu Contemporary Art Festival, Daegu City Public Gallery, Daegu, Korea.
The 7th Cannes International Paintings Festival, Cannes, France.

The 11th Korean Fine Arts Association Exhibition, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art -
Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea.

The 3rd Indépendants (Held by Korean Fine Arts Association), National Museum of Modern and
Contemporary Art, Seoul, Korea.

The 1st Ecole de Séoul, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art - Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea.

The 1st Seoul Contemporary Art Festival, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art -
Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea.

The 1st Exhibition of 35/128 Group, City Library Gallery, Daegu, Korea
The 1st Seoul Biennale, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Seoul, Korea.

The 2nd Indépendants (Held by Korean Fine Arts Association), National Museum of Modern and
Contemporary Art, Seoul, Korea.

The 1st Daegu Contemporary Art Festival, Keimyung University Art Museum, Daegu, Korea
Exhibition of Korea Experimental Artists, Daebaek Gallery, Daegu, Korea.

The 1st Korea Woman Artists Association, Sinsaegae Gallery, Seoul, Korea.

Exposé, Daebaek Gallery, Daegu, Korea.

The 22nd National Art Exhibition, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art - Gyeongbokgung,
Seoul, Korea.



20s Contemporary Artists, National Information Center, Seoul, Korea.
AWARDS

1975 7Th Cagnes International Art Festival

COLLECTION

MMCA Seoul

University of Hartford Museum
Seoul Press Center

NAPANOLH Chourch Newyork
Daegu Art Center

Hongik University Art Museum
Kyungpook University Art Museum

Daegu Art Museum



Artist CV

o/gn|

(1948-2007)

1948 T =M

1986 The art school of Hartford CHEtY &
1971 Zofistn Oj=Cie MAztat £
o1

2024 <olgkO| =|n7™: Aol B Z71at=0 SHA+=), ARTRECIPE, M2
2008 2zt 2, o+, o=
1989 FALLSVIEW Gallery, £, 0O|=

1988

et

=2, ME, ot=
1987 Gallery Korea, &, 0O/=
1986 Joseloff Gallery, Hartford, C.T., O|=

1982

e
Fot

o= M2,

—

rot

=

1981 Maki Gallery, =3, L&

TN

2023 ot 4 0)=1960-70, S ETLIOI=E, M
2019 CHTOLEm O] ST, EXCO, Ch+

2018 ‘Kot ETo| o|ttotE, CHOj&d, i+

]

2014 7199 MY s, iTole 2, T



2009

2004

1986

1985

1984

1983

1982

1981

1980

1979

1978

1977

1976

1975

‘Color Inspiration’, Z=CH&w Oj=2, o7
‘Tt Ol CHAl 270 2222, o+
New York's current KOREAN ART, Gallery Korea, +£

ZH2100217, Zaj|AHE A2

£
o
e

o E2Y nRHE Fo 0552, M

1o

ot
rio

2AMEY L, 0=

o2 dilibled, =3, €=

] 1

rot
Hi
rot
o}
a
>
N
()
ro
10
ke
dn
>
i
For
a
>
rH
>
o

K143 OforsCHD| &K, =2

H28| SAFSIHOISH|, SAA|DIS| B, 24t
siRsClo|s 200 S FYHOIDSB-H42, M
H38| Ch7 HCHOjSH|, AlBis|w, o

H28| i #cioleH|, AlBis|E, o7

78| 7t 2RSISH, T
H113] SHR0|S M, FYHCH0|2T, S

M3zl HESH (=0lsde 1), agdtblsd-H5s, M2

, $t=, World Print Council, M=l



1974

1973

1
0

—_
Vo)
-~
(Oa]

12 olE E M2, S EA00E2-H3, M2
H12 M2 2tioj&H, S Ed0ols-H3, M2
XM12| 35/128 Group &EH, O+

M1zl MEHAE

M2z dHEEH (@=0lsge 1) MOz, A

HM22| ch+ dChO|=H, AYoistn o, i+
SR ARAIIIY, CfHstEl o

H12l =20 7728, MMARE, M2
Exposé, CHEHZIZ!, O

M222| ChotRl=0lsMes M, SEotio/=a

200 O A7HH, SR, M2

M72l 7hw =M= =7H



