Artist CV

Hyang Mi Lee

(1948-2007)

Born in 1948, Daegu, Korea

1986 M.F.A Graduated from The art school of Hartford, US

1971 B.A. in Painting, Hongik University, Seoul, Korea

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2024	Hyangmi Lee Retrospective, ARTRECIPE, Seoul
2008	Daegu Arts Center, Daegu, Korea
1989	FALLSVIEW Gallery, Newyork, US
1988	Hilton Gallery, Seoul, Korea
1987	Gallery Korea, Newyork, US
1986	Joseloff Gallery, Hartford, US
1982	Kwanhoon Gallery, Seoul, Korea
1981	Maki Gallery, Tokyo, Japan

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2023

2019	Daegu Art Fair Special exhibition, Exco, Korea.
2018	Renegades in Resistance and Challenge, Daegu Art Museum, Daegu, Korea
2014	Daegu Contemporary Art_Memory of the 1970s, Daegu Art Factory, Dargu, Korea.
2009	Color Inspiration, Kyungpook University Art Museum, Daegu, Korea.
2004	Review Daegu Contemporary Art, Daegu Art Center, Daegu, Korea.
1986	New York's current KOREAN ART, Gallery Korea, Newyork, US.
1985	Inaugural Exhibition "Korean 100 Artists, Press center Gallery, Seoul, Korea.
1984	Exchange Exhibition of Print and Drawing Between Seoul and LA, Korean Cultural Center,
	Los Angeles, US.

Only the Young:Experimental Art in Korea, 1960s-1970s, MMCA, Seoul

Korea-Japan Contemporary Art Exhibition, Tokyo, Japan. 1983 The 1st Seoul Mail Art, Fine Art Center, Seoul, Korea. 1982 "Prints and Drawing of Contemporary Artists", Kwanhoon Gallery & Myeongdong Gallery & Goryeo Gallery & Songwon Gallery, Seoul, Korea. Twenty Contemporary Female Artists, Kwanhoon Gallery, Seoul, Korea. 1981 Korean Drawing Now, brooklyn museum, Newyork, US. "Drawing '81", National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art - Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea. Inaugural Exhibition "Invited Exhibition of 40 Contemporary Artists", Y.M.C.A Gallery, Daegu, Korea. 1980 Invited Exhibition of Korean Contemporary Artists, Dong-bang Art Center, Busan, Korea. 1979 Inaugural Exhibition "Korean Arts: Methods of Today", Korean Culture and Arts Foundation Art Center, Seoul, Korea. 1978 The 14th Asia Contemporary Art Festival, Tokyo, Japan. The 2nd Busan Contemporary Art Festival, Busan Civic Center, Busan, Korea. "Korea: The Trend for the Past 20 Years of Contemporary Arts", National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art - Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea. 1977 The 3rd Daegu Contemporary Art Festival, Daegu City Public Gallery, Daegu, Korea. 1976 The 2nd Daegu Contemporary Art Festival, Daegu City Public Gallery, Daegu, Korea. 1975 The 7th Cannes International Paintings Festival, Cannes, France. The 11th Korean Fine Arts Association Exhibition, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art -Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea. The 3rd Indépendants (Held by Korean Fine Arts Association), National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Seoul, Korea. The 1st Ecole de Séoul, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art - Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea. The 1st Seoul Contemporary Art Festival, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art -Deoksugung, Seoul, Korea. The 1st Exhibition of 35/128 Group, City Library Gallery, Daegu, Korea

1974 The 1st Seoul Biennale, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Seoul, Korea.

The 2nd Indépendants (Held by Korean Fine Arts Association), National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art, Seoul, Korea.

The 1st Daegu Contemporary Art Festival, Keimyung University Art Museum, Daegu, Korea

Exhibition of Korea Experimental Artists, Daebaek Gallery, Daegu, Korea.

1973 The 1st Korea Woman Artists Association, Sinsaegae Gallery, Seoul, Korea.

Exposé, Daebaek Gallery, Daegu, Korea.

The 22nd National Art Exhibition, National Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art - Gyeongbokgung, Seoul, Korea.

20s Contemporary Artists, National Information Center, Seoul, Korea.

AWARDS

1975 7Th Cagnes International Art Festival

COLLECTION

MMCA Seoul

University of Hartford Museum

Seoul Press Center

NAPANOLH Chourch Newyork

Daegu Art Center

Hongik University Art Museum

Kyungpook University Art Museum

Daegu Art Museum

Artist CV

이향미

(1948-2007)

1948 대구 출생

1986 The art school of Hartford 대학원 졸업

1971 홍익대학교 미술대학 서양화과 졸업

개인전

2024 〈이향미 회고전: 색의 무게, 불가항력에 맞서는〉, ARTRECIPE, 서울

2008 대구문화예술회관, 대구, 한국

1989 FALLSVIEW Gallery, 뉴욕, 미국

1988 힐튼화랑, 서울, 한국

1987 Gallery Korea, 뉴욕, 미국

1986 Joseloff Gallery, Hartford, C.T., 미국

1982 관훈미술관, 서울, 한국

1981 Maki Gallery, 도쿄, 일본

단체전

2023 '한국실험미술1960-70', 국립현대미술관, 서울

2019 대구아트페어 특별전, EXCO, 대구

2018 '저항과 도전의 이단아들', 대구미술관, 대구

2014 '기억의 재생과 해석', 대구예술발전소, 대구

2009	'Color Inspiration', 경북대학교 미술관, 대구
2004	'대구 미술 다시 보기', 대구문화예술회관, 대구
1986	New York`s current KOREAN ART, Gallery Korea, 뉴욕
1985	개관100인전, 프레스센터 갤러리, 서울
1984	한미 판화 드로잉 교류전, 주한 미국공보원, 서울, 한국, World Print Council, 샌프란시스코, 한국문화원,
	로스앤젤레스, 미국
	한-일 현대미술전, 도쿄, 일본
1983	제1회 서울 Mail Art전, 문예진흥원 미술회관, 서울
1982	"현대작가 판화·드로잉"전, 관훈미술관 & 명동화랑 & 고려화랑 & 송원화랑, 서울
	한국현대미술20인의여류전, 관훈미술관, 서울
1981	"한국 현대 드로잉: 오늘의 한국 드로잉"전, 브루클린 미술관, 뉴욕, 미국
	"드로잉 '81"전, 국립현대미술관, 서울
	개관기념 향토작가40인 초대전, Y.M.C.A, 대구
1980	"한국 현대작가 초대"전, 동방문예진흥원 미술회관, 부산
	한·중미술교류전, 중국 역사박물관, 중국
1979	개관기념전 "한국 현대미술: 오늘의 방법", 한국문예진흥원 미술회관, 서울
1978	제14회 아세아현대미술제, 도쿄
	제2회 부산현대미술제, 부산시민회관, 부산
	한국현대미술 20년의 동향, 국립현대미술관-덕수궁, 서울
1977	제3회 대구 현대미술제, 시민회관, 대구
1976	제2회 대구 현대미술제, 시민회관, 대구
1975	제7회 카뉴 국제회화제, 카뉴, 프랑스
	제11회 한국미술협회전, 국립현대미술관, 서울
	제3히 앙데팡당전 (하국미숙현히 주취) 국립현대미숙과-덕수궁 서욱

제1회 에꼴 드 서울, 국립현대미술관-덕수궁, 서울

제1회 서울 현대미술제, 국립현대미술관-덕수궁, 서울

제1회 35/128 Group 창립전, 대구

1974 제1회 서울비엔날레, 국립현대미술관, 서울

제2회 앙데팡당전 (한국미술협회 주최), 국립현대미술관, 서울

제2회 대구 현대미술제, 계명대학교 미술관, 대구

한국실험작가전, 대백화랑, 대구

1973 제1회 한국여류화가회창립전, 신세계화랑, 서울

Exposé, 대백화랑, 대구

제22회 대한민국미술전람회 입선, 국립현대미술관, 서울

20대 현대작가전, 국립공보관, 서울

수상

1975 제7회 카뉴 국제회화제 국가상